WHEREAS, the attached Cost Sharing Agreement ( “Agreement”)  between the City 

of Naperville (“City”) and Jeff Gross and Wendy Hayum-Gross (“Owners”) for 1224 

Oswego Road (the “Subject Property”) provides for the Owners to design and 

construct a sanitary main extension approximately six hundred and sixty-eight feet 

(668’) in length (“EXTENSION”) and to design and construct sixty-eight feet (68’) of 

sanitary to connect the EXTENSION to the Subject Property (“CONNECTION”), by 

the Owners at the City’s request; and 

2. WHEREAS, Owners shall pay for the cost of the CONNECTION and the City will